Model No: HR2450

Page 1/3




'Illjl,x!‘!‘!"a

e

Model No: HR2450

Parts List

ID Part No Name Qty Notes

1 286263-4 CAP 35 1

2 ok i ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 74342
3 417629-9 CHUCK COVER 1

4 257241-1 RING 21 1

5 345187-4 GUIDE WASHER 1

6 233916-6 CONICAL COMP. SPRING 21-29 1

7 921923-8 HEX. BOLT M8X120 1

8 *kk *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 65636
9 *kk *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 86009
10  ** *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin A0558
11 417794-4 CAP 1

12 162229-7 CHANGE LEVER COMPLETE 1

13  213278-8 O RING 17 1

14  183441-6 GEAR HOUSING SET 1

15  153290-5 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE 1

16  233918-2 RING SPRING 28 1

17  267228-5 WASHER 30 1

18  233328-3 COMPRESSION SPRING 31 1

19 227028-5 SPUR GEAR 51 1

20 216022-2 STEEL BALL 7.0 1

21  153365-0 TOOL HOLDER COMPLETE 1

22  267229-3 FLAT WASHER 28 1

23  213128-7 O RING 12 1

24w rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 68398
25  324218-2 RING 9 1

26  213232-2 O RING 15 1

27  324216-6 O RING CASE 1

28  213073-6 ORING 9 1

29 2339174 RING SPRING 28 1

30 324214-0 STRIKER 1

31 213227-5 O RING 16 1

32 *rk rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 66838
33 267104-3 FLAT WASHER 12 1

34  324215-8 PISTON JOINT 1

35 267104-3 FLAT WASHER 12 1

36 211012-0 BALL BEARING 606ZZ 1

37 961003-8 RETAINING RING S-7 1

38  233343-7 COMPRESSION SPRING 7 1

39 R rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 94931
40 324248-3 CAM SHAFT 1

41 219014-0 SWASH BEARING 10 1

42 226550-9 HELICAL GEAR 26 1

43 266273-7 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X12 2

44  345179-3 BEARING RETAINER 1

45  267234-0 FLAT WASHER 8 1

46  211032-4 BALL BEARING 608Z2Z 1

Page 2/3


https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/74342-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/65636-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/86009-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/68398-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/66838-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/94931-WW-1.pdf

'II!!’ AI!!!'a

Model No: HR2450

ID Part No Name Qty Notes

47 324212-4 RING 8 1

48  213725-9 O RING 68 1

49  xxx *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 69490
50 213380-7 O RING 24 1

51  210060-6 BALL BEARING 609LLU 1

52  267231-6 FLAT WASHER 9 1

53  *x* *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 74342
54 A ***x  Click for Technical Bulletin 74342
55  681636-0 INSULATION WASHER 1

56  211021-9 BALL BEARING 607LLB 1

57 *xk rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin AO558
58 rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 74342
59  633488-5 FIELD 220-240V 1

60 ok ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 82178
61 853822-5 NAME PLATE HR2450 1

62 689111-0 SPACER 2

63 643988-7 BRUSH HOLDER 1

64 819063-3 MAKITA LABEL 1

65 rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 85070
66 643989-5 BRUSH HOLDER 1

67  *** *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 25191
68  650508-0 SWITCH TG813TLB-1 1

69 153284-0 HANDLE COVER COMPLETE 1

70 R *xx ***  Click for Technical Bulletin A0558
71  682566-8 CORD GUARD 10 1

72  666415-7 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.0-2-2.0 1

73  645253-0 NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1

74  687053-2 STRAIN RELIEF 1

75 W rokk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin AO558
76 rkk ***  Click for Technical Bulletin A0O558
77  421494-0 RUBBER RING 19 1

78  417795-2 LOCK BUTTON 1

79  233341-1 COMPRESSION SPRING 3 1

80 226399-7 SPUR GEAR 10 1

81 ok ok ***  Click for Technical Bulletin AO558
82 ok ok ***  Click for Technical Bulletin 69490
83 961017-7 STOP RING E-3 2

84 417796-0 GUIDE BASE 1

85  233344-5 COMPRESSION SPRING 4 2

86 961011-9 STOP RING E-4 1

87  941102-2 FLAT WASHER 5 1

88  233342-9 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 1

89  163430-7 LOCK PLATE COMPLETE 1

90  345280-4 HEX. WASHER 1

91 2672714 FLAT WASHER 9 1

1001 324219-0 DEPTH GAUGE 1

1002 824650-5 PLASTIC CARRYING CASE 1

Page 3/3


https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/69490-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/74342-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/74342-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/74342-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/82178-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/85070-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/Z5191-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/A0558-WW-1.pdf
https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/69490-WW-1.pdf

